

May 7, 2009

Adopted

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

CDA RESOLUTION # 11

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING REPCAL, LLC AS A QUALIFIED AND ELIGIBLE SPONSOR FOR THE REDEVELOPMENT OF APPROXIMATELY 300 ACRES OF PROPERTY WITHIN THE LIGHT INDUSTRIAL ZONE DISTRICT OF THE EPCAL SITE

COUNCILWOMAN BLASS

_____ offered the following

resolution, which was seconded by _____ COUNCILMAN DUNLEAVY

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead Community Development Agency owns, among other properties at the Enterprise Park at Calverton, some 300 acres of property located in the Light Industrial Zone, south of Route 25, Calverton, New York (hereinafter "the Property"); and

WHEREAS, by Resolution # 16 of 2007, the AGENCY determined that REPCAL, LLC was a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor pursuant to Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law for the redevelopment of the approximately 300 acres of property as an industrial development of approximately 2,500,000 square feet of industrial space construction; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution # 1005 of 2007, the Town Board approved the determination of the AGENCY; and

WHEREAS, a Contract of Sale was entered into among REPCAL, the AGENCY and the Town of Riverhead on October 2, 2007; and

WHEREAS, the parties are contemplating a modification of the terms of the Contract of Sale which will require a public hearing pursuant to Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law to determine whether REPCAL is a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor for the redevelopment of the approximately 300 acres of property as an industrial development of approximately 2,500,000 square feet of industrial space construction, pursuant to the terms of the Contract of Sale as modified by the terms of the proposed Modification; and

WHEREAS, the Agency believes the redevelopment is consistent with the purposes and objectives of the Calverton Enterprise Park Urban Renewal Plan (1998) and the Light Industrial Zoning Use District; and

WHEREAS, Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law requires that a person, firm or corporation which proposes to develop municipally owned property within an Urban Renewal Area be designated as a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor pursuant to the rules and procedures of the Agency prior to the transfer of property to said person, firm or corporation pursuant to Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law; and

WHEREAS, after due public notice, the Agency conducted a hearing pursuant to Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law on April 21, 2009 to hear testimony and review documents and related submittals on the question of designating REPCAL, LLC as a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor for the redevelopment of the Property located within the Light Industrial Zoning District at EPCAL; and

WHEREAS, said hearing having been duly closed; and

WHEREAS, the sale of the Property and the designation of REPCAL as a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor for this redevelopment project is in conformance with the conditions and thresholds established in the Final Generic Impact Statement (FGEIS) of October 6, 1998, as supplemented by the Final Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement (FSEIS) of September 2005 and the Finding Statement adopted on February 22, 2006 in conjunction with the adoption of Town Code Article XXVII (Light Industrial District), and therefore pursuant to SEQRA regulations (6 N.Y.C.R.R. 617.10(d)(1) no further SEQRA review is required for this action. Site specific SEQRA review, which has been commenced on the Sponsor's applications for approvals for the redevelopment project, will continue.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Members of the Agency, as follows:

1. Based upon the public hearing on April 21, 2009, held by the Agency at the Riverhead Town Hall, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, New York, , and upon all the documentation and information received by the Agency, the Town Board, as the governing body of the Agency, hereby designates REPCAL, LLC as a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor pursuant to the rules and procedures of the Agency and Section 507(2)(d) of the General Municipal Law for the redevelopment of the Property.

2. The Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Smith, Finkelstein, Lundberg, Isler & Yakaboski, LLP., 456 Griffing Avenue, Riverhead, New York 11901, Guy Germano, Esq., Germano & Cahill, PC., 4250 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 275, Holbrook, New York 11741; Chris Kempner, Director of the Community Development Agency, and Dawn C. Thomas, Esq., Town Attorney.

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY FRANK A. ISLER,
SPECIAL COUNSEL.

THE VOTE
Buckley yes no Wooten yes no
Dunleavy yes no Blass yes no
Cardinale yes no
THE RESOLUTION WAS WAS NOT
THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

Adopted

May 7, 2009

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

CDA RESOLUTION # 12

AUTHORIZES THE CHAIRMAN TO EXECUTE THE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SALE DATED OCTOBER 2, 2007 WITH REPCAL LLC

COUNCILMAN DUNLEAVY

offered the following

resolution, which was seconded by COUNCILMAN WOOTEN

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead and the Town of Riverhead Community Development Agency have entered into an Agreement of Sale to sell some 300 acres of property located in the Light Industrial Zone at the Enterprise Park at Calverton, south of Route 25, Calverton, New York; to Repcal LLC; and

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated a modification to the Agreement of Sale (the Fifth Amendment to Agreement of Sale), which modification has been filed with the Town Clerk; and

WHEREAS a public hearing pursuant to General Municipal Law Section 507 (2)(d), was held April 21, 2009; and

WHEREAS, after the close of the public hearing, the Community Development Agency has found REPCAL LLC to be a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor for this project under the terms of the Agreement of Sale as modified by the Fifth Amendment to Agreement of Sale;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Chairman is hereby authorized to execute the Fifth Amendment to the Agreement of Sale dated October 2, 2007 in the form and substance in the form and substance as filed with the Town Clerk;

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution and attached notice to Smith, Finkelstein, Lundberg, Isler & Yakaboski, LLP., 456 Griffing Avenue, Riverhead, New York 11901, Guy Germano, Esq., Germano & Cahill, PC., 4250 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 275, Holbrook, New York 11741; Chris Kempner, Director of the Community Development Agency, and Dawn C. Thomas, Esq., Town Attorney.

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY FRANK A. ISLER, SPECIAL COUNSEL.

THE VOTE SPECIAL
Buckley yes no Wooten yes no
Dunleavy yes no Blass yes no
Cardinale yes no
THE RESOLUTION 1 WAS 1 WAS NOT
THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

May 7, 2009

RESOLUTION # 452

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

AUTHORIZES THE SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE FIFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF SALE DATED OCTOBER 2, 2007 WITH REPCAL LLC

~~COUNCILMAN WOOTEN~~

_____ offered the following resolution, which was seconded by _____ COUNCILWOMAN BLASS

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead and the Town of Riverhead Community Development Agency have entered into an Agreement of Sale to sell some 300 acres of property located in the Light Industrial Zone at the Enterprise Park at Calverton, south of Route 25, Calverton, New York; to Repcal LLC; and

WHEREAS, the parties have negotiated a modification to the Agreement of Sale (the Fifth Amendment to Agreement of Sale), which modification has been filed with the Town Clerk; and

WHEREAS a public hearing pursuant to General Municipal Law Section 507 (2)(d), was held April 21, 2009; and

WHEREAS, after the close of the public hearing, the Community Development Agency has found REPCAL LLC to be a Qualified and Eligible Sponsor for this project under the terms of the Agreement of Sale as modified by the Fifth Amendment to Agreement of Sale;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Supervisor is hereby authorized to execute the Fifth Amendment in the form and substance as filed with the Town Clerk;

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution and attached notice to Smith, Finkelstein, Lundberg, Isler & Yakaboski, LLP., 456 Griffing Avenue, Riverhead, New York 11901, Guy Germano, Esq., Germano & Cahill, PC., 4250 Veterans Memorial Highway, Suite 275, Holbrook, New York 11741; Chris Kempner, Director of the Community Development Agency, and Dawn C. Thomas, Esq., Town Attorney.

THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN PREPARED BY FRANK A. ISLER, SPECIAL COUNSEL.

THE VOTE
Buckley yes no Wooten yes no
Dunleavy yes no Blass yes no
Cardinale yes no
THE RESOLUTION WAS WAS NOT
THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

May 7, 2009

Adopted

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD
453
RESOLUTION # _____

AWARDS BIDS FOR ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION AND ASPHALT INSTALLATION CONTRACT

~~COUNCILWOMAN BLASS~~ offered the following resolution which was

seconded by COUNCILMAN DUNLEAVY

WHEREAS the Town Clerk was authorized to publish and post a Notice to Bidders for the Annual Construction Contracts; and
WHEREAS, eleven (11) bids were received, opened and read aloud on the 2nd day of April 2009 at 11:10 am in the Office of the Town Clerk, 200 Howell Avenue, Riverhead, NY 11901.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the bid for the Annual Construction Contract be and is hereby awarded as follows based on awards of item clusters:

Award No. 1 – Annual Contract for the Mixed-In-Place Road Reconstruction – low quantity, effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- Bimasco, Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		BIMASCO	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
1	4	Stabilized Mixed-In-Place Recycled Base Course Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Overlay	SY	500 - 2,000	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$10,000.00
	4RCA	Place Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	CY	25 - 100	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.50	\$150.00
	55	Type 1B Bense Binder	Ton	60 - 250	\$105.00	\$16,275.00	\$120.00	\$18,600.00
	2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50 - 175	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
	2U	Removal of Unsuitable Materials	CY	25 - 100	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.50	\$12.50
	57	Bituminous Material A, Emulsion	Gal	1,200 - 4,500	\$1.60	\$3,600.00	\$2.75	\$6,187.50
	50	Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Furnished & Placed	Ton	50 - 200	\$110.00	\$16,500.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
	25	Casting Adjustment	Ea.	0 - 5	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
	112	Topsoil and Seed	SY	150 - 550	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
	116	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Markings	LF	300 - 1,200	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
						\$51,755.00	\$56,278.00	

THE VOTE
Buckley yes no Wooten yes no
Dunleavy yes no Blass yes no
Cardinale yes no
THE RESOLUTION WAS WAS NOT
THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

Award No. 2 – Annual Contract for the Mixed-In-Place Road Reconstruction – large quantity,
effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt Corp.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
2	4	Stabilized Mixed-in-Place Recycled Base Course Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Overlay	SY	2,001 - 6,000	\$4.00	\$8,008.00	\$5.95	\$11,911.90
	4RCA	Place Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	CY	101 - 200	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$25.00	\$4,125.00
	55	Type 1B Bense Binder	Ton	250 - 710	\$89.00	\$22,250.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00
	2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	175 - 500	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	57	Bituminous Material A, Emulsion	Gal	4,500 - 13,500	\$1.70	\$7,650.00	\$2.70	\$12,150.00
	50	Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Furnished & Placed	Ton	175 - 550	\$91.00	\$22,750.00	\$89.00	\$22,250.00
	25	Casting Adjustment	Ea.	6 - 10	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
	112	Topsoil and Seed	SY	550 - 1,600	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00
	116	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Markings	LF	1,200 - 3,600	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$2,200.00
					\$72,883.00		\$78,936.90	

Award No. 3- Annual Contract for the Road Construction – low quantity, effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc..
Alternate Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt Corp.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
3	1	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	0-2.5	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
	2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	50-99	\$9.00	\$450.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
	4S	Stabilized Soil Aggregate Subbase	CY	0-175	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
	55	Base Course Asphalt Concrete Type 1B	Ton	50-100	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
	50	Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Furnished & Placed	Ton	50-100	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,000.00
	25	Casting Adjustment	Ea.	0-5	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	118	Silt Fence/Haybales	LF	50-600	\$3.75	\$187.50	\$6.00	\$300.00
	116	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Markings	LF	50-600	\$1.40	\$420.00	\$1.95	\$585.00
					\$31,057.50		\$35,435.00	

Award No. 4- Annual Contract for Road Construction – large quantity, effective May 7, 2009:
 Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
 Alternate Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt Corp.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
4	1	Clearing and Grubbing	Acre	2.5-5	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
	2	Unclassified Excavation	CY	100-150	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
	4S	Stabilized Soil Aggregate Subbase	CY	175-400	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00
	55	Base Course Asphalt Concrete Type 1B	Ton	100-200	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
	50	Asphalt Concrete Type 1A Furnished & Placed	Ton	100-200	\$145.00	\$21,750.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00
	25	Casting Adjustment	Ea.	0-5	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	118	Silt Fence/Haybales	LF	600-1,200	\$3.75	\$2,437.50	\$5.00	\$3,250.00
	116	Thermoplastic Reflectorized Pavement Markings	LF	600-1,200	\$1.45	\$1,160.00	\$1.40	\$1,120.00
					\$67,897.50		\$84,370.00	

Award No. 5- Annual Contract for Drainage Construction, effective May 7, 2009:
 Low Bidder- KJB Industries Inc.
 Alternate Low Bidder- Guillo Contracting

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	KJB Ind. Inc.		Guillo Contracting	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
5	4	Recycled Concrete Aggregate	CY	0 - 100	40.00	2,000.00	37.00	1,850.00
	7RR	Remove and Replace Curb	LF	20 - 120	100.00	3,000.00	47.00	1,410.00
	9RR	Remove and Replace Conc. Sidewalk	SY	10 - 50	100.00	3,000.00	54.00	1,620.00
	13-12	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe -12" Dia.	LF	10 - 100	12.00	720.00	44.00	2,640.00
	13-15	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe -15" Dia.	LF	10 - 100	15.00	900.00	44.00	2,640.00
	13-18	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe -18" Dia.	LF	10 - 100	20.00	1,200.00	54.00	3,240.00
	21A	Leaching Basins (8' Dia.x 4'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
	21B	Leaching Basins (8' Dia.x 8'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	3,200.00	9,600.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
	21C	Leaching Basins (8' Dia.x 12'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	4,000.00	12,000.00	5,700.00	17,100.00
	21D	Leaching Basins (10' Dia.x 4'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	3,100.00	9,300.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
	21E	Leaching Basins (10' Dia.x 8'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	3,500.00	10,500.00	4,900.00	14,700.00
	21F	Leaching Basins (10' Dia.x 12'L)	Ea.	1 - 5	4,200.00	12,600.00	6,800.00	20,400.00
	23A	Catch Basin Type A	Ea.	1 - 5	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,400.00	7,200.00
	23B	Catch Basin Type B	Ea.	1 - 5	1,800.00	5,400.00	2,600.00	7,800.00
	23AXD	Catch Basin Type A- Add Dept	LF	1 - 4	250.00	750.00	800.00	2,400.00
	23BXD	Catch Basin Type B - Add Depth	LF	1 - 4	250.00	750.00	850.00	2,550.00
	25	Casting Adjustment	Ea.	1 - 5	700.00	2,100.00	700.00	2,100.00
	27	Catch Basins, Manholes and Drop Inlets	Ea.	1 - 5	2,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	12,900.00
					\$94,220.00		\$131,150.00	

Award No. 6- Annual Contract for Pavement Cold Milling and Overlay Rehabilitation – low quantity
effective May 7 2009:

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- KJB Industries Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		KJB Ind. Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
6	4S	Stabilized Soil Aggregate Subbase	CY	0 - 20	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
	48	Asphalt Concrete Truing and Leveling Course	Ton	5 - 75	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00
	50	Asphalt Top Coarse Type 1A	Ton	20 - 300	\$84.00	\$16,800.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
	59	Cold milling, shaping and removal of bituminous concrete pavement	SY	200 - 3,000	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$4,000.00
	118	Silt Fence/Haybales	LF	50 - 200	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$16.00	\$800.00
	2U	Removal of unsuitable material (below lower limit if Item No. 4S)	CY	0 - 50	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00
	116	Thermoplastic ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings	LF	0 - 2,000	\$1.40	\$1,904.00	\$1.30	\$1,768.00
					\$23,639.00		\$36,068.00	

Award No. 7- Annual Contract for Pavement Cold Milling and Overlay Rehabilitation – large quantity,
effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt, Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt Corp.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini Asphalt Inc		Suffolk Asphalt Corp	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
7	4S	Stabilized Soil Aggregate Subbase	CY	21 - 40	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
	48	Asphalt Concrete Truing and Leveling Course	Ton	Over 75	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
	50	Asphalt Top Coarse Type 1A	Ton	300- 1,000	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
	59	Cold milling, shaping and removal of bituminous concrete pavement	SY	Over 3,000	\$3.00	\$9,003.00	\$3.00	\$9,003.00
	118	Silt Fence/Haybales	LF	Over 200	\$1.00	\$201.00	\$6.00	\$1,206.00
	2U	Removal of unsuitable material (below lower limit if Item No. 4S)	CY	Over 50	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
	116	Thermoplastic ReflectORIZED Pavement Markings	LF	over 2,000	\$1.40	\$2,801.40	\$1.75	\$3,501.75
					\$63,135.40		\$64,960.75	

Award No. 8- Annual Contract for Concrete Curbing and Flatwork – low quantity
effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder-

Laser Industries Inc.

Alternate Low Bidder-

KJB Industries Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Laser Ind. Inc.		KJB Ind. Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
8	2U	Removal of Unsuitable Materials	CY	5-10	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
	6	Detectable Warning Units	SF	10 – 25	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
	7	Concrete Curb	LF	20-250	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
	7A	Concrete Header	LF	20-250	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00
	7RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	LF	20-250	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$48.00	\$4,800.00
	8	Belgian Block Curb	LF	20-250	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
	8RR	Remove and Replace Belgian Block Curb	LF	20-250	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
	9	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10-115	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
	9RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SY	10-115	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
	10-4	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	SY	10-115	99.00	9,900.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
	10-6	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	10-115	122.85	12,285.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
	10-4RR	Remove and Replace Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	SY	10-115	112.50	11,250.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
	10-6RR	Remove and Replace Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	10-115	159.70	15,970.00	\$180.00	\$18,000.00
	11	Concrete Apron	SY	0-30	72.00	7,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
	11RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	SY	0-30	90.00	27,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
	12	Trench Drain System Installed	LF	0-100	100.00	4,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
	13-4"	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 4" Dia.	LF	0-200	10.00	1,600.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
					\$116,955.00		\$158,400.00	

Award No. 9- Annual Contract for Concrete Curbing and Flatwork – large quantity
effective May 7, 2009:

Low Bidder- Laser Industries Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- KJB Industries, Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Laser Ind. Inc.		KJB Ind. Incl	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
9	2U	Removal of Unsuitable Materials	CY	11 - 20	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
	6	Detectable Warning Units	SF	25 - 100	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
	7	Concrete Curb	LF	251 - 1,000	\$24.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
	7A	Concrete Header	LF	251-1,000	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
	7RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	LF	251 - 1,000	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
	8	Belgian Block Curb	LF	251-1,000	\$27.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
	8RR	Remove and Replace Belgian Block Curb	LF	251-1,000	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
	9	Concrete Sidewalk	SY	116 - 450	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00
	9RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SY	116 - 450	\$63.00	\$25,200.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
	10-4	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	SY	116-450	\$99.00	\$39,600.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00
	10-6	Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	116-450	\$122.85	\$49,140.00	\$160.00	\$64,000.00
	10-4RR	Remove and Replace Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 4"	SY	116-450	\$112.50	\$45,000.00	\$145.00	\$58,000.00
	10-6RR	Remove and Replace Colored and Imprinted Concrete Sidewalk - 6"	SY	116-450	\$144.00	\$57,600.00	\$165.00	\$66,000.00
	11	Concrete Apron	SY	31 - 100	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
	11RR	Remove and Replace Concrete Apron	SY	31 - 100	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$110.00	\$33,000.00
	12	Trench Drain System Installed	LF	101-300	\$90.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$24,000.00
	13-4"	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 4" Dia.	LF	201-400	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
					\$315,790.00		\$403,000.00	

Award No. 10- Annual Contract for Asphalt Treatments – low quantity
Effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder- Bimasco Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		Bimasco	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
10	100	Bituminous Surface Treatment "Emulsion and Stone"	SY	1 - 1,999	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00
	102	Bituminous Surface Treatment "Oil and Stone"	SY	1 - 3,999	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$11.75	\$35,250.00
	104	Asphalt Emulsion Slurry	SY	1 - 1,000	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$11.50	\$5,750.00
					\$40,500.00		\$53,000.00	

Award No. 11- Annual Contract for Asphalt Treatments – large quantity,
Effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder Bimasco Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini Asp. Inc.		Bimasco Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
11	100	Bituminous Surface Treatment "Emulsion and Stone"	SY	Over 1,999	\$2.70	\$6,750.00	\$3.50	\$8,750.00
	102	Bituminous Surface Treatment "Oil and Stone"	SY	Over 3,999	\$2.70	\$13,500.00	\$3.40	\$17,000.00
	104	Asphalt Emulsion Slurry	SY	Over 1,000	\$2.70	\$5,400.00	\$3.40	\$6,800.00
							\$25,650.00	\$32,550.00

Award No. 12- Annual Contract for Crack Sealants Effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder- Bimasco Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder KJB Industries Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Bimasco Inc.		KJB Ind. Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
12	44	Elastometric Pavement Crack Sealant	Lbs	1 - 1,000	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00
	46	Fiber Reinforced Polymer Modified Pavement Crack Sealant	LF	1 - 1,000	\$1.35	\$675.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
							\$1,350.00	\$3,500.00

Award No. 13- Annual Contracts for Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing – low quantity effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder- Laser Industries
Alternate Low Bidder Suffolk Asphalt

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Laser Ind. Inc.		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
13	108-4	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	0-100	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
	108-6	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	0-100	\$31.00	\$1,550.00	\$31.00	\$1,550.00
	108-8	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	0-100	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
							\$4,550.00	\$4,600.00

Award No. 14- Annual Contracts for Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing – large quantity effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder- Laser Industries Inc.
Alternate Low Bidder Suffolk Asphalt

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Laser Ind. Inc.		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
14	108-4	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	101-500	\$26.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$6,500.00
	108-6	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	101-500	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00
	108-8	Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	LF	101-500	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.00	\$8,000.00
							\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00

Award No. 15- Annual Contract for 1-500 tons of Asphalt Type 6F Installed, effective May 7, 2009
 Low Bidder- Delalio-SFA
 Alternate Low Bidder Corazzini Asphalt Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	DeLallo		Corazzini	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
15	50	Asphalt Type 6F - Installed	Tons	1-500	\$73.50	\$18,375.00	\$84.00	\$21,000.00
						\$18,375.00	\$21,000.00	

Award No. 16- Annual Contract for 501 – 1,000 tons of asphalt Type 6F installed, effective May 7, 2009
 Low Bidder- Delalio - SFA
 Alternate Low Bidder Corazzini Asphalt Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	DeLallo		Corazzini	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
16	50	Asphalt Type 6F - Installed	Tons 501-1,000	1 - 1,000	\$70.00	\$52,500.00	\$74.80	\$56,100.00
						\$52,500.00	\$56,100.00	

Award No. 17- Annual Contract for over 1,000 tons of asphalt Type 6F installed, effective May 7, 2009
 Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt
 Alternate Low Bidder Delalio - SFA

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Suffolk Asphalt		DeLallo	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
17	50	Asphalt Type 6F - Installed	Tons	Over 1,000	\$68.77	\$85,962.50	\$69.74	\$87,175.00
						\$85,962.50	\$87,175.00	

Award No. 18- Annual Contract for Pavement Patches – low quantity, effective May 7, 2009
 Low Bidder- Suffolk Asphalt
 Alternate Low Bidder Corazzini Asphalt Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Suffolk asphalt		Corazzini	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
18	51	Pavement Patches	SF	0-1,200	\$6.95	\$3,475.00	\$7.10	\$3,550.00
						\$3,475.00	\$3,550.00	

Award No. 19 – Annual Contract for Pavement Patches – large quantity, effective May 7, 2009
 Low Bidder- Corazzini Asphalt Inc.
 Alternate Low Bidder Suffolk Asphalt

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Corazzini		Suffolk Asphalt	
					Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
19	51	Pavement Patches	SF	1,201-5,000	\$5.10	\$10,200.00	\$6.50	\$13,000.00
						\$10,200.00	\$13,000.00	

Award No. 30 – Annual Contract for Latex Modified Surface Treatment – low quantity, effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder - Thos. H. Gannon & Sons, Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Thos. H. Gannon & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price
30	106	Latex Modified Surface Treatment	SY	0-2,500	\$2.10	\$4,200.00

\$4,200.00

Award No. 31 – Annual Contract for Latex Modified Surface Treatment – large quantity, effective May 7, 2009

Low Bidder - Thos. H. Gannon & Sons, Inc.

Award No.	Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Thos. H. Gannon & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Price
31	106	Latex Modified Surface Treatment	SY	2,501-5,000	\$2.05	\$6,150.00

\$6,150.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event that the Low Bidder is non-responsive within 24 hours of the Town's request for work to be performed, the Town may approach the Alternate Low Bidder for the proposed work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that in the event that the Town issues a Purchase Order to the appropriate Bidder, and said bidder fails to perform in accordance with the General Specifications and/or Technical Specifications on more than two documented occasions, the Town will proceed to Terminate the Contract with the Bidder.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is authorized to execute the subject contract with the various low and alternate low bidders.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board be and does authorize the Town Clerk to return any and all bid bonds received in connection with the above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk be and is hereby authorized to forward a copy of this resolution to all bidders, Kenneth Testa, P.E., Town Engineer, George Woodson, Highway Superintendent, Gary Pendzick, Water District Superintendent, Michael Reichel, Sewer Department Superintendent.

BY ORDER OF THE RIVERHEAD TOWN BOARD
 DIANE M. WILHELM, Town Clerk
 Riverhead, New York 11901

Dated: May 7, 2009

THE VOTE

Blass Yes No

Dunleavy Yes No

Wooten Yes No

Cardinale Yes No

THE RESOLUTION ___ WAS ___ WAS NOT
 THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED.

May 7, 2009

Adopted

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

RESOLUTION # 454

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SITE PLAN OF SUMMERWIND

COUNCILMAN WOOTE offered the following resolutions, which was seconded by
COUNCILWOMAN BLASS

WHEREAS, a site plan was submitted by NF Management, to demolish the existing structures and construct a five story mixed use structure with 8,686 sq. ft. footprint and 2,278 sq. ft. of covered walkways. The structure will contain a 100 seat restaurant, 5,700 sq. ft. of retail and 52 one bedroom workforce apartment units upon real property located at 40 Peconic Avenue in Riverhead, New York, known and designated as Suffolk County Tax Map Number 0600-128-6-81, 82 & 86.3; and

WHEREAS, the Architectural Review Board recommended approval of the elevation plans dated revised March 25, 2009 for the construction of a five story mixed use structure with 8,686 sq. ft. footprint and 2,278 sq. ft. of covered walkways;

WHEREAS, the site plan petition was referred to the Suffolk County Planning Commission; such commission recommending unconditional approval of the petition;

WHEREAS, the Planning Department has reviewed the site plan prepared by Martin Sendlewski, AIA., dated revised April 24, 2009, and floor and elevation plans prepared Martin Sendlewski, AIA., dated April 24, 2009, and has recommended to the Town Board of the Town of Riverhead that said site plan application be approved with conditions;

WHEREAS, the Town Board has carefully considered the merits of the site plan application, the SEQRA record to date, the report of the Planning Department, as well as all other relevant Planning, Zoning and Environmental information; and

WHEREAS, the amended site plan review fee, as required by Section 108-131 B(3) of the Code of the Town of Riverhead has been received by the Office of the Financial Administrator of the Town of Riverhead as per receipt no. J6310; and

WHEREAS, the Riverhead Town Board has reviewed the site plan aforementioned,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that in the matter of the site plan application of Summerwind, the Riverhead Town Board hereby declares itself to be the Lead Agency and further determines the Action to be a Type I action pursuant to 6NYCRR Part 617 without significant adverse impacts upon either the natural or social environment and

that an Environmental Impact Statement need not be prepared.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the site plan prepared by Martin Sendlewski, AIA, dated revised April 24 2009, and floor and elevations prepared by Martin Sendlewski, AIA dated revised April 24, 2009, respectively, for the demolition of the existing structures and construction a five story mixed use structure with 8,686 sq. ft. footprint and 2,278 sq. ft. of covered walkways; such structure containing a 100 seat restaurant, 5,700 sq. ft. of retail and 52 one bedroom workforce housing units, is hereby approved by the Town Board with the following conditions:

1. That the provisions of the Riverhead Town Code, which are not addressed by this resolution, or other official action of the Town shall, at all times, be complied with by the owner of the property covered by this site plan;
2. That a covenant containing all the limitations and provisions of these approvals contained in this resolution shall be recorded with the Suffolk County Clerk and a copy of such recorded covenant shall be filed with the Riverhead Town Clerk. This resolution shall not become effective until such covenant is duly recorded with the Suffolk County Clerk's Office and filed with the Riverhead Town Clerk;
3. That the form, design, location, and color of all signage shall be submitted for the sign permit procedure prior to being installed at the property (the site plan approval does not indicate approval of signage); that all signage so proposed shall be coordinated in appearance and design; and that all provisions of Section 108-56 of the Riverhead Town Code shall be complied with, and that all tenants shall be apprised of said requirements as well as any restrictions imposed as a condition of the site plan approval granted herein;
4. That the applicant is familiar with the Riverhead Town Code, Chapter 96, entitled, "Trash, Rubbish and Refuse Disposal," and Chapter 98, prohibiting the accumulation of litter, and requiring the enclosure of dumpsters, and agrees to abide by same;
5. That receptacles of a decorative design, approved by the Planning Department prior to their installation at the site, shall be maintained on the premises;
6. That any and all landscaped and paved areas shall be regularly maintained in an orderly and professional manner and kept free of weeds and litter; and that any planters, planter boxes, window boxes or other container plantings shall likewise be maintained on a year-round basis;
7. That all new utilities shall be constructed underground;
8. That the topsoil shall conform to the specifications of the New York State Department of Transportation in regard to pH, organic content, and gradation;

9. That all nursery stock and installation methods thereof shall meet the latest "American Standards for Nursery Stock," as published by the American Association of Nurserymen;
10. The applicant must satisfy all requirements of the New York State Building Code;
11. That pursuant to Section 108-133(I) of the Code of the Town of Riverhead, the applicant, upon approval of a final site plan by this resolution and prior to the issuance of a land clearing permit, demolition permit or building permit, shall post a letter of credit in an amount equaling one hundred percent (100%) of the site improvement costs as estimated by the Planning Board. The Supervisor, upon approval from the Town Attorney as to form, is hereby authorized to accept said letter of credit, which shall be filed with the Town Clerk subsequent to approval of the site plan herein. The land clearing permit, demolition permit or building permit shall not be issued until the Town Clerk certifies that the letter of credit has been filed in the Office of the Town Clerk of the town of Riverhead. Said security shall be in full force and effect for the term of the clearing or building permit or any renewal thereof. The applicant shall request a security estimate from the Planning Department;
12. That the applicant shall be required to file and obtain all the necessary site inspections as prescribed in section 108-131E of the Code of the Town of Riverhead;
13. That no Demolition Permit or Building Permit shall issue prior to the following:
 - (i) The submission of a construction protocol, to the satisfaction of the Planning Board Consulting Engineer, which:
 - a. Ensures the protection of the integrity of the adjacent National Register Historic Building (Vail Levitt Music Hall);
 - b. Describes the method by which water from de-watering soils will be contained on site and protected from discharge to the surface waters of the Peconic River
 - (ii) The submission of a mylar of the site plan which includes a Town Board Certification box, on each page of the plans, in a format approved by the Planning Department
 - (iii) The mylar shall not exceed the standard D size drawing (24" x 36")
 - (iv) The mylar must include the manufacture's cut sheet for each of the proposed fixtures
 - (v) That certification of clean title to the satisfaction of the Town Attorney is submitted; and be it further

(vi) The applicant shall submit a digital copy of the site plan in a common computer-aided design (CAD) file format, among them DGN, DXF, and DWG, and the digital CAD drawing shall be projected in the NAD 1983 State Plane New York Long island FIPS 3104 (feet) coordinate system.

14. In furtherance of section 108-131 E (1) (c), no Certificate of Occupancy shall issue until all required conditions of site plan have been implemented and the applicant submits a signed and sealed "As-Built" survey in accordance to section 108-129 E.

RESOLVED, that the Clerk for the Town Board is hereby authorized to forward a certified copy of this resolution to NR Management, P.O. Box 696, Aquebogue, NY 11931; Martin Sendlewski, AIA., 215 Roanoke Ave., Riverhead, NY 11901, the Riverhead Planning Department; the Riverhead Building Department; The Community Development Agency, the Town Attorney; the Town Clerk; the Town Assessor; the Town Engineer; the Chief Fire Marshall; the Water District Superintendent; The Sewer District Superintendent; and the Town's Consulting Engineer.

THE VOTE

DUNLEAVY YES NO WOOTEN YES NO

BLASS YES NO

CARDINALE YES NO

THIS RESOLUTION WAS WAS NOT
THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

**AUTHORIZES SUBMISSION OF SURFACE TRANSPORTATION
REAUTHORIZATION PROJECT REQUEST TO THE HONORABLE
CONGRESSMAN TIMOTHY BISHOP FOR CALVERTON RAIL ACCESS FUNDING**

COUNCILWOMAN BLASS

offered the following resolution,

which was seconded by **COUNCILMAN DUNLEAVY**:

WHEREAS, the Honorable Timothy Bishop is the U.S. House of Representative for District 1 and is a member of the House Committee on Transportation & Infrastructure; and

WHEREAS, the Honorable Congressman Bishop has requested that municipalities within District 1 submit projects for consideration for inclusion in the next federal Surface Transportation Reauthorization Bill; and

WHEREAS, the funding associated with the Surface Transportation Reauthorization Project Request would be through a federal reimbursement program, not a grant program, thus the Town of Riverhead will pay project costs first then request reimbursement of eligible costs from New York State Department of Transportation (NYSDOT); and

WHEREAS, the funding associated with the Surface Transportation Reauthorization Project Request would fund 80% of total project cost with the additional 20% of project cost to be matched through non-federal sources; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead has adopted a Comprehensive Plan for the Town and a Comprehensive Reuse Plan for the Calverton Enterprise Park, property also known as "EPCAL", providing the basis for the rezoning of the former Grumman property; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board desires to foster the continued development of infrastructure at the Calverton Enterprise Park site to encourage continued economic development at the site consistent with the comprehensive plans; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of development of infrastructure at the Calverton Enterprise Park, the Town Board seeks to solicit funds to support the Town of Riverhead Calverton Rail Access Rehabilitation and Development Project to and from the Calverton Enterprise Park.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Town Board ratifies the submission of a Surface Transportation Reauthorization Project Request to the office of the Honorable Tim Bishop for funds in the amount of \$3,840,000 towards the total rehabilitation construction project cost for the Calverton Rail Access Rehabilitation and Development Project estimated at \$4,800,000 with twenty percent (\$960,000) of the total project cost to be matched by non-federal sources (both public and private).

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk shall provide a notification of this resolution to the Community Development Department.

THE VOTE

Buckley	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	Wooten	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no
Dunleavy	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no	Blass	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no
			Cardinale	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> yes	<input type="checkbox"/> no

THE RESOLUTION WAS WAS NOT THEREFORE DULY ADOPTED

5/7/09
Special Meeting

Adopted

TOWN OF RIVERHEAD

Resolution # 456

**AUTHORIZES THE SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE
AGREEMENTS WITH DATA PATH, INC. FOR PURCHASE
OF CABLE, FIBER OPTIC AND SUCH OTHER EQUIPMENT
RELATED TO THE TOWN'S NETWORK INFRASTRUCTURE**

COUNCILMAN DUNLEAVY offered the following resolution, was seconded by

COUNCILMAN WOOTEN :

WHEREAS, the Town of Riverhead requires an upgrade to the Town's computer infrastructure in order to enhance productivity and computer access for all Town offices; and

WHEREAS, Data Path, Inc. is approved by the State of New York for sales and installation for the following telecommunications categories: cable and fiber optic, infrastructure and accessories, test equipment and installation tools under contract #PT64258; and

WHEREAS, Data Path, Inc. submitted proposals for the cost of materials, including network cable, fiber optic installation of a fiber optic cabling system and network installation to the Town of Riverhead for 1) material for the install, terminate and test of approximately 8,500 feet of 12 strand single mode cable for Town Network at 60 Shade Tree Lane; 2) material for install, terminate and test approximately 6,500 feet of 12 strand single mode cable spliced to existing 12 strand cable in use at 552 Main Street for Town Network; and 3) material for the install, terminate and test of approximately 11,000 feet of 48 strand single mode feeder cable and 12,500 feet of drop cable for Town Network at 60 Osborne Avenue, 1035 Pulaski Street, 1295 Pulaski Street and 1177 Osborne Avenue;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Supervisor is hereby authorized to execute the attached proposals labeled "Quotations" from Data Path, Inc. indicating the cost of materials necessary to upgrade the Town's computer system; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Town Clerk is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Data Path, Inc., 20B Commerce Drive, Hauppauge, New York 11788; and be it further

RESOLVED that all Town Hall Departments may review and obtain a copy of this resolution from the E-Cabinet and, if needed, a certified copy of same may be obtained from the Office of the Town Clerk.

WOOTEN YES ___ NO DUNLEAVY YES ___ NO

BLASS YES ___ NO

CARDINALE YES ___ NO

THIS RESOLUTION IS ___ IS NOT
DECLARED DULY ADOPTED



QUOTATION

Data Path Inc.
 20B Commerce Drive Hauppauge NY 11788
 (800)876-7284 fax (631)273-3565
 www.datapathinc.com

Contact:
Company:
Address:
State:
Tel:
Fax:
email:

Proposal Prepared For:
Proposal Prepared For:
 Lori Pipeczynski
 Town of Riverhead
 200 Howell Ave
 Riverhead NY 11901

Sales Associate:LP
Estimator:PH
Job Name:Route #3 East
Quote Date:3/16/09
Payment Terms:
\$10,000 Upon Contract
Balance net 30 upon deli

pipeczynski@riverheadli.com

BUNDLED INSTALL PRICING

Qty	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	INSTALL-1F12	Material for install, terminate and test approx 8500 ft of 12 strand single mode cable for Town Network. Infrastructure will provide 12 strand connectivity from Senior Center (60 Shade Tree lane) back to Town Hall. All cable, line hardware, connectors, patch panels and associated hardware included. Pole detail submittal (Article #1) to utilities and walk thru with Utility rep not included.	13,500.00	\$13,500.00
				\$0.00

Total Bundled Work **\$13,500.00**

Project Total **\$13,500.00**

Customer Acceptance and Order to Proceed:
Name: _____
Title: _____
Date: ___/___/___
Signature: _____

With 22 years experience, Data Path is well equipped, trained and experienced to provide quality cabling solutions such as the one proposed for your organization. We can provide a solid reference list for your review. All cable installations include 15 year warranty. Thank you for your interest. Quotation valid for 30 days. Freight and applicable tax not included.



QUOTATION

Data Path Inc.
 20B Commerce Drive Hauppauge NY 11788
 (800)876-7284 fax (631)273-3565
 www.datapathinc.com

Contact:
Company:
Address:
State:
Tel:
Fax:
email:

Proposal Prepared For:
 Lori Pipczynski
 Town of Riverhead
 200 Howell Ave
 Riverhead NY 11901

pipczynski@riverheadli.com

Sales Associate:LP
Estimator:PH
Job Name:Route #2 South
Quote Date:3/16/09
Payment Terms:
\$5,000 Upon Contract
Balance net 30 upon d

BUNDLED INSTALL PRICING

Qty	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	INSTALL-1F12MAT	Material for Install, terminate and test approx 6500 ft of 12 strand single mode cable spliced to existing 12 strand cable in use at 552 Main St for Town Network. Infrastructure will provide 12 strand connectivity from Sewer District, back to Town Hall. All cable, line hardware, connectors, patch panels and associated armterial included. Pole detail submittal (Article #1) to utilities and walk thru with Utility rep not included.	8,265.00	\$8,265.00
				\$0.00
Total Bundled Work				\$8,265.00

Project Total

\$8,265.00

Customer Acceptance and Order to Proceed:
 Name: _____
 Title: _____
 Date: ___/___/___
 Signature: _____

With 22 years experience, Data Path is well equipped, trained and experienced to provide quality cabling solutions such as the one proposed for your organization. We can provide a solid reference list for your review. All cable installations include 15 year warranty. Thank you for your interest. Quotation valid for 30 days. Freight and applicable tax not included.



QUOTATION

Data Path Inc.
 20B Commerce Drive Hauppauge NY 11788
 (800)876-7284 fax (631)273-3565
 www.datapathinc.com

Contact:
Company:
Address:
State:
Tel:
Fax:
email:

Proposal Prepared For:
Proposal Prepared For:
 Lori Pipczynski
 Town of Riverhead
 200 Howell Ave
 Riverhead NY 11901

Sales Associate:LP
Estimator:PH
Job Name:Route #1 Material
Quote Date:3/16/09
Payment Terms:
\$5,000 Upon Contract
Balance net 30 upon deliver

pipczynski@riverheadli.com

BUNDLED INSTALL PRICING

Qty	Part#	Description	Unit Price	Total
1	INSTALL-4F12MAT	Material for the install, terminate and test of approx 11,000 ft of 48 strand single mode feeder cable and 12,500 ft of drop cable for Town Network. Infrastructure will provide dedicated 12 strand connectivity from Recreation Dept (60 Osborne Ave), Water District(1035 Pulaski), new Town Building(1295 Pulaski) and Highway Dept building (1177 Osborne)each back to Town Hall. All cable, line hardware, connectors patch panels and associated material. Pole detail submittal (Article #1) to utilities and walk thru with Utility rep not included.	42,425.00	\$42,425.00
1	POLE	Supply and install 30' tel pole at 1295 Pulaski building.	945.00	\$945.00
				\$0.00

Total Bundled Work **\$43,370.00**

Project Total **\$43,370.00**

Customer Acceptance and Order to Proceed:
Name: _____
Title: _____
Date: ___/___/___
Signature: _____

With 22 years experience, Data Path is well equipped, trained and experienced to provide quality cabling solutions such as the one proposed for your organization. We can provide a solid reference list for your review. All cable installations include 15 year warranty. Thank you for your interest. Quotation valid for 30 days. Freight and applicable tax not included.